

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11943/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2023
in WA No. 60/2021 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANGOM RITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma, Adv.
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Sushma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Kr., Adv.
Ms. Shailja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.B. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. D N Goburdhan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rajani K Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing Summer Vacation, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)